Supplement of Biogeosciences, 18, 3029–3052, 2021
© Author(s) 2021. CC BY 4.0 License.
Supplement of
Rain-fed streams dilute inorganic nutrients but subsidise organic-matter-
associated nutrients in coastal waters of the northeast Pacific Ocean
Kyra A. St. Pierre et al.
Correspondence to: Kyra A. St. Pierre (k.stpierre@oceans.ubc.ca)

(% area)2
Annual Q
(x106 m3; ±SE)3
Temperature
(°C; ± SE)
pH
(± SE)
 Weather
station ID
Elevation
(m.a.s.l.)4
Latitude
(°N)
Longitude
(°W)
626 3.2 21.7 4.7 48.0 6.07 ± 0.25 11.10 ± 0.52 5.31 ± 0.14  SSN626PWR 13 51.6408 128.1219
1015 3.3 34.2 9.1 23.8 5.44 ± 0.22 11.74 ± 0.69 5.36 ± 0.10  SSN1015US 17 51.6906 128.0653
819 4.8 30.1 0.3 50.2 8.25 ± 0.45 9.41 ± 0.50 4.42 ± 0.07  SSN819PWR 79 51.6619 128.0419
844 5.7 32.5 0.3 35.2 11.83 ± 0.15 9.43 ± 0.52 4.47 ± 0.07  WSN844 90 51.6614 127.9975
708 7.8 28.5 7.5 46.3 16.11 ± 0.62 11.95 ± 0.62 5.01 ± 0.10  SSN708US 12 51.6486 128.0684
693 9.3 30.2 4.4 42.8 30.46 ± 0.99 12.03 ± 0.65 4.83 ± 0.09  SSN693PWR 51 51.6442 127.9978
703 12.8 40.3 1.9 24.3 39.36 ± 1.49 9.04 ± 0.54 5.41 ± 0.09  WSN703 42 51.6433 128.0228
Total gauged 46.9 32.7 3.7 37.1 117.53 ± 3.60 - -  - - - -
Total1 69.6 - - - 174.50 ± 5.33 - -  - - - -
1 Total values obtained by multiplying the total gauged values, when relevant by 1.484.